

The Foundation

for a healthy Mid-Willamette Valley

# **VOLUNTEER SPOTLIGHT**

### **Salem Health Foundation welcomes**

### **Yvonne Tamayo to its board**



The Salem Health Foundation is pleased to announce that Yvonne Tamayo has joined its board of directors.

Yvonne is a professor at the Willamette College of Law where she teaches a variety of courses including Civil Procedure, Property, Torts

and Professional Responsibility. Additionally, she serves as general counsel for Willamette University. When Yvonne isn't busy teaching, she is a long-time volunteer and supporter for Salem Friends of Felines, serves on the Oregon State Bar Legal Ethics Committee, and is the advisor to the College of Law's Women's Law Caucus. Board chair Alex Casebeer states, "We are delighted to have Yvonne join the board as she brings a wealth of experience and expertise. Yvonne's commitment to assisting underrepresented Latinx community members gain better access to resources and support is in direct alignment with the mission of the Salem Health Foundation." Welcome Yvonne!



Click this link to read the 2021 Salem Health Foundation Annual Report!





### **DOCTORS DAY!**

#### Giving thanks to those that keep us healthy



The Foundation sent an extra special message of appreciation to the Salem Hospital Medical Office this Doctor's Day (March 30th). With the help of Michelle Ashley's Custom Cakes, we dropped off this sweet treat to say thank you to our doctors for taking such great care of our community!

## **KEEPING OUR COMMUNITY'S LITTLEST CITIZENS SAFE**



The foundation-sponsored **Car Seat Safety Net Program** has been helping keep children and infants safe for over 15 years. Partnered with Salem Health front-line care providers from the hospitals Mother/Baby, Neonatal Intensive Care, and Pediatric Units, the program ensures that no child or infant leaves the hospital without a safe ride home — in a car seat that meets current safety standards.

The program provides families who do not have the resources to secure a safe car seat for their children or

newborns. Sometimes families bring in used or older car seats that have expired or are unsuitable for use. Hospital staff identifies families in need, and at the time the child or newborn is discharged, provide them with a brand new car seat.

Since the program's inception, this program has protected nearly 600 of our community's tiny and most precious citizens. The foundation is grateful to the many generous donors who can make this program a reality through their support.

## TENNIS & PICKLEBALL TOURNAMENT FOR WOMEN'S HEART HEALTH



Please join us on **Saturday, May 21** for our First Annual Tennis & Pickleball Tournament.

Recognizing that our community lacks an intentional focus on women's health-related issues, especially in the arena of cardiac issues, this one day event will raise funds for women patients being treated by Salem Health's new cardiology clinic who are facing barriers to their care.

The non-USTA and non-USA Pickleball Association oneday event will be a round-robin style, and hosted by Salem Tennis and Swim Club. There is a single division of women's doubles tennis, and three divisions for pickleball men's doubles, women's doubles, and mixed doubles.

To register or make a donation, please visit this website.

For questions, please email development officer Micheal Seraphin at <u>micheal.seraphin@salemhealth.org</u>

## PARTNERING FOR COMMUNITY HEALTH

**Celebrating 28 years of support** 



This year marks the 28th year the Fraternal Order of the Eagles Ladies Auxiliary has made a donation to Salem Health in support of healthcare services in our community. At the March meeting the Women presented



foundation development officer, Micheal Seraphin, with a check for \$1,000 to be used for heart services.

The auxiliary presented its first gift to the foundation in 1995, in the amount of \$585. With the recent gift, the Auxiliary has contributed \$62,300 for foundation-supported programs and services including heart health, cancer, diabetes, pediatrics, and stuffed animals for children coming into the hospital's Emergency Department.

We are so grateful for the wonderful support the foundation has received over the past 28 years from the Eagles Auxiliary. It is quite an achievement to donate over \$62,000 to help meet the healthcare needs of our community.

## THE WEST VALLEY CLASSIC GOLF TOURNAMENT

### FRIDAY, JUNE 10, 2022 8a SHOTGUN START CROSS CREEK GOLF CLUB - DALLAS, OREGON



Join us for an exciting day of golf to benefit Health care Scholarships!

The first annual **West Valley Golf Tournament** is set for June 10th at Cross Creek Golf Club. This fun event will benefit the West Valley Hospital Foundation's scholarship fund which gives out financial awards to those from the West Valley area pursuing healthcare-related fields of study.

Space is limited, so if you are interested in playing, sponsoring, or making a donation, you can do that <u>here</u> or

reach out to Micheal Seraphin at the Foundations office - <u>Micheal.Seraphin@salemhealth.org</u>

**FFROM** 

FORE!!!!!!

### AN EASY WAY TO MAKE A Charitable Gift AND SAVE ON TAXES

While cash gifts are among the most common gifts made to charity, gift of property can provide you with added tax benefits.

A gift of land, stock, personal property or a business interest may enable you to sell your assets without paying capital gains tax. And you will receive a charitable income tax deduction to reduce your taxes this year. To learn more about the benefits of gifts of appreciated property, please contact us or visit our website.



503 814 1990 or www.salemhealthfoundation.org

## YOU MAKE A DIFFERENCE

Your gifts to the Salem Health Foundation or Salem Health West Valley Foundation impact the health of our community. *Because of you*, the foundations have provided resources to our most vulnerable neighbors who highly impacted by the pandemic.

Your continued support will matter. As new COVID-19 challenges emerge, we need your help to put resources in the hands of those who can make the most difference.

### <u>Donate</u>

<u>Shop on</u> <u>Amazon</u> <u>Smile</u>

amazon

smile

Support Salem Health Foundation while shopping on Amazon!

For eligible purchases at AmazonSmile, the AmazonSmile Foundation will donate a percent on the purchase price to Salem Health Foundation. Click the orange button to shop.



All Oregonians over age 5 are eligible now to get the vaccine. See the latest COVID-19 guidance and resources from Salem Health.

"Do your little bit of good where you are; it's those little bits of good put together that overwhelm the world."

— Desmond Tutu



P.O. Box 14001 Salem, Oregon 97309-5014

503-814-1990



Privacy Policy | Unsubscribe Salem Health Foundation foundation@salemhealth.org